
ILLINOIS GAMING BOARD
Monthly Riverboat Casino Report

February, 2009

Docksite

Adjusted Gross
Receipts (AGR)

(000's)
Casino

Square Feet Admissions
AGR Per

Square Foot
AGR Per

Admission State Share Local Share

Tax Allocations (000's)
Adm Tax + Wagering Tax

Alton $7,330 23,000 96,370 $319 $76 $926 $463

East Peoria $9,489 26,116 106,891 $363 $89 $1,163 $581

Rock Island $5,096 42,000 101,287 $121 $50 $611 $356

Joliet - Empress $14,311 50,000 121,150 $286 $118 $1,845 $837

Metropolis $9,567 30,985 84,329 $309 $113 $1,125 $563

Joliet - Harrah's $22,798 39,000 197,572 $585 $115 $4,112 $1,337

Aurora $16,698 41,384 125,911 $403 $133 $2,631 $961

E  St  Louis $13,024 40,000 190,391 $326 $68 $1,751 $842

Elgin $25,008 29,850 170,228 $838 $147 $4,623 $1,421

$123,321 322,335 1,194,129 $383 $103 $18,787 $7,360Totals

- On August 23, 2005 new admission tax rates became effective.NOTE

- Local Share = $1 of the admission tax plus a portion of the wagering tax equal to 5% of the AGR
- State Share = the balance of the admission and wagering taxes.
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ILLINOIS GAMING BOARD
Monthly Riverboat Casino Report

Calendar Year-To-Date Through  February, 2009

Docksite

Adjusted Gross
Receipts (AGR)

(000's)
Casino

Square Feet Admissions
AGR Per

Square Foot
AGR Per

Admission State Share Local Share

Tax Allocations (000's)
Adm Tax + Wagering Tax

Alton $14,178 23,000 187,085 $616 $76 $1,792 $896

East Peoria $18,365 26,116 204,597 $703 $90 $2,246 $1,123

Rock Island $10,089 42,000 208,573 $240 $48 $1,217 $713

Joliet - Empress $27,282 50,000 239,977 $546 $114 $3,379 $1,604

Metropolis $19,386 30,985 165,434 $626 $117 $2,270 $1,135

Joliet - Harrah's $44,159 39,000 382,281 $1,132 $116 $6,617 $2,590

Aurora $34,464 41,384 258,795 $833 $133 $4,674 $1,982

E  St  Louis $25,911 40,000 371,125 $648 $70 $3,402 $1,667

Elgin $48,753 29,850 330,651 $1,633 $147 $7,318 $2,768

$242,587 322,335 2,348,518 $753 $103 $32,915 $14,478Totals
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- On August 23, 2005 new admission tax rates became effective.NOTE
- Local Share = $1 of the admission tax plus a portion of the wagering tax equal to 5% of the AGR
- State Share = the balance of the admission and wagering taxes.



ILLINOIS GAMING BOARD
Monthly Riverboat Casino Report

February Comparison

Docksite Feb., 2009 Jan., 2009 Feb., 2009 Feb., 2008% Change % Change

AGR Comparison to Previous Month
(000's)

AGR Comparison to Same Month Last Year
(000's)

Alton $7,330 $6,848 $7,629$7,3307.03% -3.92%
East Peoria $9,489 $8,876 $9,931$9,4896.91% -4.45%
Rock Island $5,096 $4,993 $2,465$5,0962.06% 106.69%

Joliet - Empress $14,311 $12,971 $14,912$14,31110.33% -4.03%
Metropolis $9,567 $9,820 $10,709$9,567-2.57% -10.67%

Joliet - Harrah's $22,798 $21,361 $24,702$22,7986.73% -7.71%
Aurora $16,698 $17,765 $18,417$16,698-6.01% -9.33%

E  St  Louis $13,024 $12,887 $14,230$13,0241.06% -8.48%
Elgin $25,008 $23,745 $27,763$25,0085.32% -9.92%
Totals $123,321 $119,266 $130,758$123,3213.40% -5.69%

Docksite Feb., 2009 Jan., 2009 Feb., 2009 Feb., 2008% Change % Change

Admission Comparison to Previous Month * Admission Comparison to Same Month Last Year *

Alton 96,370 90,715 99,27396,3706.23% -2.92%
East Peoria 106,891 97,706 107,038106,8919.40% -0.14%
Rock Island 101,287 107,286 43,620101,287-5.59% 132.20%

Joliet - Empress 121,150 118,827 146,981121,1501.95% -17.57%
Metropolis 84,329 81,105 89,23584,3293.98% -5.50%

Joliet - Harrah's 197,572 184,709 216,462197,5726.96% -8.73%
Aurora 125,911 132,884 133,191125,911-5.25% -5.47%

E  St  Louis 190,391 180,734 187,097190,3915.34% 1.76%
Elgin 170,228 160,423 174,506170,2286.11% -2.45%
Totals 1,194,129 1,154,389 1,197,4031,194,1293.44% -0.27%
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ILLINOIS GAMING BOARD
Statistical Summary

January, 2009

Calendar Year-To-Date (000's)
* Weighted Average

AGR (000)'s

# Of Table Games *

Table Drop (000's)

Table AGR (000)'s

AGR Per Table Per Day

Table AGR %

# Of EGD's *

EGD Handle (000)'s

EGD AGR (000)'s

AGR Per EGD Per Day

EGD AGR %

Admissions

AGR Per Admission

AGR Per Square Foot

Casino Square Feet

$119,169

235

$85,694

$14,650

$2,011

17.10%

10,191

$1,386,908

$104,519

$331

7.54%

1,154,389

322,335

$103.23

$369.71

$111,078

233

$84,373

$13,930

$1,933

16.51%

10,254

$1,267,895

$97,147

$307

7.66%

1,088,821

322,335

$102.02

$344.60

7.28%

0.86%

1.57%

5.17%

4.02%

3.55%

-0.61%

9.39%

7.59%

7.88%

-1.64%

6.02%

0.00%

1.19%

7.28%

Comparison to Previous Month

Jan., 2009 Dec., 2008 % Change

$131,481

215

$100,819

$18,684

$2,803

18.53%

9,975

$1,520,609

$112,797

$365

7.42%

1,238,289

297,535

$106.18

$441.90

$119,169

235

$85,694

$14,650

$2,011

17.10%

10,191

$1,386,908

$104,519

$331

7.54%

1,154,389

322,335

$103.23

$369.71

-9.36%

9.30%

-15.00%

-21.59%

-28.26%

-7.75%

2.17%

-8.79%

-7.34%

-9.30%

1.59%

-6.78%

8.34%

-2.78%

-16.34%

Jan., 2009 Jan., 2008 % Change

Comparison to Same Month Last Year

$131,481

215

$100,819

$18,684

$2,803

18.53%

9,975

$1,520,609

$112,797

$365

7.42%

1,238,289

297,535

$106.18

$441.90

$119,169

235

$85,694

$14,650

$2,011

17.10%

10,191

$1,386,908

$104,519

$331

7.54%

1,154,389

322,335

$103.23

$369.71

-9.36%

9.30%

-15.00%

-21.59%

-28.26%

-7.75%

2.17%

-8.79%

-7.34%

-9.30%

1.59%

-6.78%

8.34%

-2.78%

-16.34%

2009 2008 % Change

Cumulative Comparison - January - January

% Change% ChangeDocksite
Table AGR

Start Date 2009 2008 2009 2008

EGD AGR

Alton $7,509$6,417$441September 11, 1991 $542 -18.74% -14.55%

East Peoria $8,166$8,041$835November 20, 1991 $1,214 -31.22% -1.54%

Rock Island $2,242$4,509$540March 11, 1992 $127 325.27% 101.13%

Joliet - Empress $13,374$11,990$989June 17, 1992 $1,593 -37.92% -10.35%

Metropolis $9,060$8,110$1,708February 23, 1993 $1,695 0.77% -10.49%

Joliet - Harrah's $21,763$19,095$2,273May 04, 1993 $3,396 -33.05% -12.26%

Aurora $16,603$15,831$1,917June 17, 1993 $2,415 -20.63% -4.65%

E  St  Louis $11,005$10,790$1,852June 23, 1993 $2,261 -18.11% -1.96%

Elgin $23,075$19,736$4,097October 06, 1994 $5,441 -24.71% -14.47%

$112,797$104,519$14,650 $18,684 -21.59% -7.34%Totals
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ILLINOIS GAMING BOARD
Docksite Detail
January, 2009

AGR (000)'s
# Of Table Games *
Table Drop (000's)
Table AGR (000)'s
AGR Per Table Per Day
Table AGR %
# Of EGD's *
EGD Handle (000)'s
EGD AGR (000)'s

EGD AGR %
Admissions

AGR Per Admission
AGR Per Square Foot

Casino Square Feet

State Share of Taxes
Local Share of Taxes

AGR Per EGD Per Day

$6,857
18

$2,334
$441
$790

18.88%
1,100

$95,850
$6,417

$188
6.69%

90,715
23,000

$76
$298

$866,263
$433,131

$8,875
24

$5,445
$835

$1,122
15.33%

1,140
$100,973

$8,041
$228
7.96%

97,706
26,116

$91
$340

$1,083,003
$541,501

$5,048
30

$2,586
$540
$580

20.86%
1,122

$57,636
$4,509

$130
7.82%

107,286
42,000

$47
$120

$606,573
$356,929

$12,979
21

$9,412
$989

$1,519
10.51%

1,194
$149,792
$11,990

$324
8.00%

118,827
50,000
$109
$260

$1,534,755
$767,377

$9,818
25

$6,975
$1,708
$2,204
24.49%

1,123
$75,900
$8,110

$233
10.69%
81,105
30,985
$121
$317

$1,144,165
$572,082

$21,369
26

$14,384
$2,273
$2,821
15.80%

1,074
$230,538
$19,095

$574
8.28%

184,709
39,000
$116
$548

$2,505,526
$1,252,763

$17,748
27

$11,646
$1,917
$2,290
16.46%

1,172
$185,617
$15,831

$436
8.53%

132,884
41,384
$134
$429

$2,042,291
$1,021,145

$12,641
34

$9,778
$1,852
$1,757
18.94%

1,122
$185,355
$10,790

$310
5.82%

180,734
40,000

$70
$316

$1,650,161
$825,080

$23,833
30

$23,134
$4,097
$4,405
17.71%

1,144
$305,248
$19,736

$557
6.47%

160,423
29,850
$149
$798

$2,695,378
$1,347,689

$119,169
235

$85,694
$14,650
$2,011
17.10%
10,191

$1,386,908
$104,519

$331
7.54%

1,154,389
322,335

$103
$370

$14,128,115
$7,117,697

Alton E. Peoria Rock Island
Joliet

Empress Metropolis
Joliet

Harrah's Aurora E.St. Louis Elgin Totals

*Note Based on weighted average

Table
Game

Number
 of Units*

Adjusted Gross 
Receipts

BlackJack / 21 129 $6,697,558
Craps 23 $2,766,918
Roulette 22 $2,168,358
Big Six 0 $0
Baccarat 1 $92,907
Mini-Baccarat 7 $434,309
Let It Ride 2 $119,248
Let It Ride Bonus 1 $39,018
Caribbean Stud Poker 8 $122,158
Poker 17 $614,196
Three Card Poker 17 $1,279,209
Four Card Poker 1 $16,804
Pai Gow Poker 4 $125,301
Texas Hold-em Bonus 3 $174,487

235 $14,650,469Total

EGD
Number

 of Units*
Adjusted Gross 

Receipts
1 Cent 2320 $17,694,232
2 Cent 1580 $22,057,867
5 Cent 1343 $13,489,407
10 Cent 22 $337,849
25 Cent 2146 $19,064,381
50 Cent 220 $1,956,712
$1.00 2201 $25,268,722
$2.00 7 $2,488
$5.00 276 $3,598,738
$10.00 32 $559,744
$25.00 38 $443,169
$50.00 2 ($18,795)
$100.00 4 $64,500

10191 $104,519,015Total
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ILLINOIS GAMING BOARD
Monthly Riverboat Casino Report

January, 2009

Alton East Peoria Rock Island Joliet - 
Empress

Metropolis Joliet - 
Harrah's

Aurora E  St  Louis Elgin Totals

#EGD's       % #EGD's       % #EGD's       % #EGD's       % #EGD's       % #EGD's       % #EGD's       % #EGD's       % #EGD's       % #EGD's       %

EGD AGR To Handle Percentages

527 11.53% 55 12.51% 10.85%2320437 12.52% 16 15.33% 60 11.58% 297 9.47%536 10.77%392 9.74%1 Cent

49 11.40% 387 12.24% 11.98%158042 13.06% 318 12.30% 350 12.19% 42 8.04% 289 11.83%34 11.10%69 8.85%2 Cent

137 8.48% 207 12.18% 10.24%134365 10.50% 192 12.35% 160 11.94% 153 7.37% 152 11.56%134 7.81%143 6.66%5 Cent

4 5.73% 6.53%226 3.21% 4 5.70% 8 10.90%10 Cent

209 6.60% 236 5.53% 6.09%2146282 9.36% 235 6.25% 222 7.13% 314 4.52% 214 6.49%203 6.00%231 5.22%25 Cent

3 10.98% 24 6.18% 7.23%22032 9.35% 9 13.07% 36 8.97% 24 3.66% 47 7.95%12 6.15%33 7.02%50 Cent

174 5.36% 252 5.77% 5.60%2201238 10.09% 270 6.02% 308 6.15% 246 4.68% 350 4.88%163 6.20%200 4.49%$1.00

0.08%71 -2.20% 6 2.42%$2.00

32 5.11% 21 2.38% 4.19%27619 7.52% 29 5.89% 24 5.78% 34 4.32% 61 3.26%32 0.06%24 5.35%$5.00

5 4.66% 4 11.68% 6.55%324 10.25% 1 10.54% 1 8.31% 9 5.12%4 1.88%4 7.93%$10.00

4 5.71% 3 9.09% 3.98%384 5.62% 3 1.43% 6 13.50% 4 -0.98% 6 5.21%4 -17.65%4 3.11%$25.00

-1.93%22 -1.93%$50.00

1 9.95% 4.79%41 -2.83% 2 6.85%$100.00

Alton East Peoria Rock Island Joliet - 
Empress

Metropolis Joliet - 
Harrah's

Aurora E  St  Louis Elgin Totals

#Tables      % #Tables      % #Tables      % #Tables      % #Tables      % #Tables      % #Tables      % #Tables      % #Tables      % #Tables      %

Table AGR To Drop Percentages

14 19.38% 10 13.30% 14.44%12914 21.18% 15 9.77% 15 11.39% 19 18.98% 17 13.27%15 17.95%10 20.32%BlackJack / 21

2 25.04% 2 -6.25% 17.31%232 29.19% 3 17.72% 2 18.64% 4 19.02% 4 22.19%2 21.37%2 12.86%Craps

2 27.09% 2 17.13% 26.45%221 25.64% 2 28.48% 3 24.17% 4 29.31% 4 27.72%2 28.16%2 33.27%Roulette

10.35%11 10.35%Baccarat

1 -4.14% 1 3.08% 12.65%71 32.35% 1 13.69% 3 12.33%Mini-Baccarat

1 18.89% 25.70%21 29.24%Let It Ride

29.01%11 29.01%Let It Ride Bonus

1 -115.22% 1 -4.38% 6.25%81 20.27% 1 22.20% 1 30.84% 1 24.44%1 30.65%1 17.23%Caribbean Stud P

2 27.42% 2 35.05% 24.34%172 29.39% 2 29.69% 1 19.00% 2 11.26% 3 24.92%1 13.86%2 20.49%Three Card Poke

18.73%11 18.73%Four Card Poker

25.82%41 21.85% 1 40.12%2 16.77%Pai Gow Poker

1 27.55% 31.81%31 38.44%1 19.80%Texas Hold-em B
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Note: Poker has been excluded from this report.  Because poker is competition between patrons, the table AGR to drop percent is not a relevant comparison.




